
ISU Junior Grand Prix Montreal
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

38.7080.21CANTessa VIRTUE / Scott MOIR 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CoSp41 4.7 0.50 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 -1 1 5.20
2
3
4

CSeSt3
FSTw4
CuLi4+RoLi2

1

6.2 1 2 12 1 1 1 2 1
4.7 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
4.9

1.29
0.21
0.36 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0

7.49
4.91
5.26

41.51

11122111 4.5710.574.0SlLi45
10101001 6.7710.576.2CCiSt36

7 4.0RoLi4 0.50 2 4.502 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
34.7 38.70

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

7.00
7.00
7.50

7.00 7.25 7.00 7.25 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.25
7.25 7.25 6.75 7.50 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.50
7.00 7.00 7.25 7.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

6.82
6.93
6.96

Choreography 7.50 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.001.00 6.82
Interpretation/Timing 7.50 7.75 6.75 7.25 7.50 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.501.00 7.07
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 41.51

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.9763.20RUSEkaterina BOBROVA / Dmitri SOLOVIEV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CoSp31 4.0 0.36 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 4.36
2
3
4

CuLi3+RoLi2
CSeSt3
FSTw3

2

4.6 1 1 01 1 0 1 1 0
6.2 1 1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0
4.0

0.36
0.00

-0.50 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

4.96
6.20
3.50

33.23

-10000000 2.5000.002.5CuLi15
0-10000-10 5.160-0.145.3CCiSt26

7 3.0RoLi2 0.29 0 3.29-1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0
29.6 29.97

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

5.50
5.50
5.50

5.25 6.50 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.75
4.25 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.00 6.00
5.00 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 6.00

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.50
5.50
5.61

Choreography 5.75 4.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.751.00 5.57
Interpretation/Timing 5.50 5.00 5.75 6.25 5.25 5.50 5.75 4.75 6.001.00 5.54
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.23

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Montreal
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

34.0161.83CANMylene LAMOUREUX / Michael MEE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CCiSt31 6.2 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6.20
2
3
4

SlLi4
BSTw4
CuLi4

3

4.0 0 0 11 1 1 1 0 1
4.7 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0
4.0

0.36
-0.36
0.07 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

4.36
4.34
4.07

27.82

10101111 4.4310.434.0Sp45
0-1000000 5.5000.005.5MiSt36

7 4.9SlLi4+RoLi2 0.21 0 5.11-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
33.3 34.01

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.50
4.50
4.75

4.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.75
4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.75
5.00 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 5.00

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.61
4.54
4.79

Choreography 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.751.00 4.61
Interpretation/Timing 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.25 5.001.00 4.71
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.82

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

31.2761.46USAElizabeth MIOSI / Dmitri PONOMAREV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CuLi41 4.0 0.43 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 4.43
2
3
4

FSTw4
CSeSt2
CuLi4+RoLi2

4

4.7 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0
5.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4.9

0.00
0.00
0.21 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 -1 0

4.70
5.30
5.11

30.19

0-110-1-100 3.360-0.143.5CoSp25
10010000 3.0700.073.0RoLi26

7 5.3CCiSt2 0.00 0 5.300 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0
30.7 31.27

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.75
5.00
4.75

4.75 6.25 5.75 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.75 5.50
5.00 6.00 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.25 5.00 5.50
4.75 5.50 5.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.04
5.04
5.00

Choreography 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.501.00 5.11
Interpretation/Timing 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.75 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.75 5.001.00 4.96
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.19

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Montreal
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.3359.43USAKimmerly LAUTEN / Augie HILL 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FSTw41 4.7 -0.07 1 1 -1 0 0 -1 1 -2 -1 4.63
2
3
4

SlLi3
RoLi2
CCiSt2

5

3.5 0 0 11 0 0 0 1 0
3.0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
5.3

0.14
0.50
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0

3.64
3.50
5.30

29.10

10100111 4.8900.294.6CuLi3+RoLi25
10000010 3.5700.073.5CoSp26

7 4.8DiSt2 0.00 0 4.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29.4 30.33

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.75
4.75
5.25

4.75 5.50 5.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 5.75
4.50 5.00 5.00 4.00 4.50 4.75 3.75 5.50
5.00 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.00 5.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.93
4.64
5.00

Choreography 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.50 5.501.00 4.89
Interpretation/Timing 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.00 5.751.00 4.93
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.10

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

31.9558.62CANAlice GRAHAM / Andrew POJE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CuLi41 4.0 0.50 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 4.50
2
3
4

CCiSt3
FSTw4
CoSp2

6

6.2 0 0 00 0 0 -1 -1 0
4.7 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0
3.5

-0.14
-0.50
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1

6.06
4.20
3.50

26.67

00-100000 5.3000.005.3CSeSt25
-1-1-1-1011-1 5.390-0.215.6CuLi4+RoLi46

7 3.0RoLi2 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32.3 31.95

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.25
4.25
4.50

4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 5.00
4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 5.25
4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 5.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.46
4.29
4.54

Choreography 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 5.751.00 4.54
Interpretation/Timing 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 5.501.00 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.67

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Montreal
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.9457.29FRAScarlett ROUZET / Lionel RUMI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FSTw41 4.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 4.70
2
3
4

CSeSt2
CuLi4
SlLi4+CuLi3

7

5.3 0 0 00 0 0 -1 0 0
4.0 0 -1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
5.3

0.00
0.14
0.36 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0

5.30
4.14
5.66

26.35

10000000 3.5000.003.5Sp35
-1-110011-1 3.43-1-0.073.5RoLi36

7 4.5CCiSt1 -0.29 -1 4.21-1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0
30.8 30.94

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.25
4.00
4.75

3.25 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.00 4.75
3.75 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25
4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.50
4.14
4.57

Choreography 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.251.00 4.54
Interpretation/Timing 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.501.00 4.36
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.35

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

27.4756.18GERTanja KOLBE / Paul BOLL 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SlLi4+RoLi31 5.3 0.29 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 5.59
2
3
4

SlLi3
CCiSt2
FSTw1

8

3.5 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0
5.3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
3.0

0.00
0.71

-0.97 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -3 -1 -2 -3

3.50
6.01
2.03

29.71

0-1-100000 2.930-0.073.0Sp25
0-1-10-1-1-1-1 3.34-1-0.864.2DiSt16

7 4.0CuLi4 0.07 0 4.070 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
28.3 27.47

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.75
4.75
5.00

4.50 5.75 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.50 5.50
4.75 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.75
4.50 5.75 4.75 4.50 5.50 4.00 5.00 5.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.82
5.00
4.93

Choreography 5.00 4.75 5.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.25 4.75 5.251.00 4.93
Interpretation/Timing 5.00 5.00 5.75 5.00 4.75 5.50 4.25 5.00 5.251.00 5.07
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.71

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Montreal
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.6052.46UKRAnastasia VYHODTSEVA / Alexei SHUMSKI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FSTw41 4.7 -0.07 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 -1 0 4.63
2
3
4

Sp2
RoLi4
CCiSt2

9

3.0 0 1 01 0 0 0 -1 0
4.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1
5.3

0.07
0.00

-0.43 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0

3.07
4.00
4.87

23.86

0-100-1-100 4.69-1-0.214.9RoLi3+CuLi35
00-110000 4.0000.004.0CuLi46

7 4.2DiSt1 -0.86 -2 3.34-2 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1
30.1 28.60

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.00
4.00
4.25

3.25 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.25
3.75 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.25 4.00
4.00 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 3.75 3.75 4.00

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

3.96
3.89
4.07

Choreography 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.00 3.50 4.251.00 4.07
Interpretation/Timing 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.00 4.001.00 3.96
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.86

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.6650.34HUNOlivia LALATKA / Gabor BALINT 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

BSTw41 4.7 -0.43 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 4.27
2
3
4

CSeSt2
SeLi1
Sp3

10

5.3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0
3.5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
3.5

0.00
0.07

-0.07 1 1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0

5.30
3.57
3.43

22.68

0-10-10000 2.930-0.073.0RoLi25
0000-1-100 5.160-0.145.3CCiSt26

7 4.0SlLi4 0.00 0 4.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
29.3 28.66

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.00
4.25
4.25

3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.25 4.75
3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.00 4.50
4.00 3.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

3.75
3.71
3.89

Choreography 4.25 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.25 4.751.00 3.86
Interpretation/Timing 4.00 4.25 3.25 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.501.00 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.68

Deductions Extended lifts: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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